12/05/22
Report:

PERMIT
TYPE

APT1

APT1

APT1

COMN

COMN

COMN

8:26:44
BPVALNEWR1

OWNER MNAME

HONEYSUCKLE PLACE APTS. LID
HONEYSUCKLE PLACE APTS. LTD

HONEYSUCKLE PLACE APTS. LTD

EXPRESS OIL CHANGE & TIRE ENG
WD DOTHAN TRUST

HONEYSUCKLE PLACE APTS. LTD

GILBERT CONSTRUCTION CO. INC.
GILBERT CONSTRUCTION CO. INC
CWS, LLC
WILSON RON

CHS

COTTAGES DOTHAN PHS 5
M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC
M4 DEVELOPMENT
M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC
M4 DEVELOPMENT
M4 DEVELOEMENT
M4 DEVELOPMENT, LLC
M4 DEVELOPMENT
M4 DEVELOPMENT
M4 DEVELOPMENT

M4 DEVELOPMENT

City Of Dothan

BP VALUATICON REPORT -

PERMIT i

2300000532
2300000533

2300000534

2300000376
2200000423

2300000531

2300000281
2300000282
2300000286
2300000294
2300000311
2300000379
2300000380
2300000382
2300000383
2300000384
2300000386
2300000387
2300000388
2300000289
2300000390

2300000391

ISSUED
DATE

11/21/22
11/21/22

11/21/22

11/21/22
11/14/22

11/21/22

11/02/22
11/02/22
11/01/22
11/15/22
11/02/22
11/14/22
11/14/22
11/14/22
11/14/22
11/14/22
11/14/22
11/14/22
11/14/22
11/14/22
11/14/22

11/14/22

NEW CONSTRUCTS

ADDRESS

SUBDIVISION

1760 HONEYSUCKLE RD BLD H

1780 HONEYSUCKLE RD BLD I

1780 HONEYSUCEKLE RD BLD J
Wk

1648 ROSS CLARK CIR

1157 ROSS CLARK CIR

DOTHAN WINN-DIXIE MARKETPLACE

1780 HONEYSUCKLE RD BLD G
"k
137 HEYWARD DR
133 HEYWARD DR
208 WICKLOW DR
114 ST REGIS LN
562 RIDGELAND RD
192 FARM CREEK CT
106 FARM CREEK CT
121 FARM CREEK CT
114 FARM CREEK CT
116 FARM CREEK CT
117 FARM CREEK CT
118 FARM CREEK CT
111 FARM CREEK CT
124 FARM CREEK CT
101 FARM CREEK CT
120 FARM CREEK CT

SEWER?

Page

PERMIT
VALUATION

1,760,000
2,142,468
2,142,468
6,044,936
800,000
87,000

266,730

1,153,790
204,387
204,387
450, 922
937,830
265,734

96,646
96,646
149,160
96,646
36,646
149,160
143,919
149,160
149,160
149,160

149,160

1



12/05/22

Report:

B:26:44

BPVALNEWR1

PERMIT OWNER NAME

TYPE

RN2

-~M4

M4

M4

M4

M4

M4

M4

M4

COTTAGES DOTHAN PHS 5
COTTAGES DOTHAN PHS 5

COTTAGES DOTHAN PHS 5

M4

M4

M4

M4

M4

M4

M4

M4

M4

M4

M4

M4

M4

M4

DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT,
DEVELOPMENT
PEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT

DEVELOEMENT,

DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOEMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT

DEVELOPMENT

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLe

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

city of Dothan
BP VALUATION REPORT -

PERMIT #

2300000382
2300000393
2300000394
2300000395
2300000396
2300000397
2300000398
2300000400
2300000401
2300000402
2300000403
2300000464
2300000466
2300000467
2300000469
2300000470
2300000471
2300000472
2300000477
2300000479
2300000480
2300000481
2300000482
2300000483

2300000484

ISSUED
DATE
11/14/22
11/14/22
11/14/22
11/14/22
11/14/22
11/14/22
11/14/22
11/14/22
11/14/22
11/14/22
11/14/22
11/28/22
11/28/22
11/28/22
11/28/22
11/28/22
11/28/22
11/28/22
11/28/22
11/28/22
11/28/22
11/28/22
11/28/22
11/28/22

11/28/22

NEHW CONSTRUCTS

ADDRESS
SUBDIVISION

108 FARM CREEK
100 FARM CREEK
110 FARM CREEX
123 FARM CREEK
119 FARM CREEK
109 FARM CREEK
105 FARM CREEK
104 FARM CREEK
107 FARM CREEK
115 FARM CREEK
103 FARM CREEK
206 FARM CREEK
200 FARM CREEK
288 FARM CREEK
286 FARM CREEK
280 FARM CREEK
270 FARM CREEK,
264 FARM CREEK
262 FARM CREEK
254 FARM CREEK
246 FARM CREEK
234 FARM CREEK
222 FARM CREEK
220 FARM CREEK
210 FARM CREEK

CcT

CT

CT

CT

cT

cT

CcT

CT

CT

cT

CT

cT

CcT

CT

cT

CcT

cT

CT

T

CT

CT

CT

SEWER?
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Page

PERMIT

VALUATION

149,160
149,160
143,919
143,919
143,919
143,919
143,919
143,919
96,646
96,646
96,646
143,919
143,919
96, 646
96,646
96,646
96, 646
96,646
96,646
96,646
96,646
96,646
96,646
96,646

96,646
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12/05/22
Report: B

PERMIT
TYPE

RN2 M4
RNZ M4
RN2 M4
RN2 M4
RN2 M4
RN2 M4
RN2 M4
RN2 M4
RN2 M4
RN2 Md
RN2 M4
RN2 M4
RN2 M4
RN2 M4
RN2 M4
RN2 M4
RN2 M4
RN2 M4
RN2 M4
RN2 M4
RN2 M4
RN2 M4
RNZ M4
RN2 M4
RN2 M4
RN2 M4

8:126:44
PVALNEWRL

OWNER NAME

DEVELOPMENT

DEVELOPMENT

DEVELQPMENT

DEVELOPMENT

DEVELOPMENT

DEVELOPMENT

DEVELCPMENT

DEVELOPMENT

DEVELOPMENT

DEVELOPMENT

DEVELOPMENT

DEVELOPMENT

DEVELOPFMENT

DEVELOPMENT

DEVELOPMENT

DEVELOPMENT

DEVELOPMENT

DEVELQPMENT

DEVELOPMENT

DEVELOPMENT

DEVELOPMENT

DEVELOPMENT

DEVELOPMENT

DEVELOPMENT

DEVELOPMENT

DEVELOPMENT

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

city Of Dothan

BP VALUATION REPORT - NEW CONSTRUCTS

PERMIT #

2300000485
2340000486
2300000487
2300000488
2300000493
2300000494
2300000495
2300000505
2300000506
2300000507
2300000508
2300000509
2300000511
2300000512
2300000513
23909000514
2300000515
2300000516
2300000517
2300000518
23000005159
2300000520
2300000521
2300000522
2300000523

2300000525

ISSUED
DATE

11/28/22
11/28/22
11/28/22
11/28/22
11/28/22
11/28/22
1r/28/22
11/28/22
11/28/22
11/28/22
11/28/22
11/28/22
11/28/22
11/28/22
11/28/22
11/28/22
11/28/22
11/28/22
11/28/22
11/28/22
11/28/22
11/28/22
11/28/22
11/28/22
11/28/22

11/28/22

ADDRESS
SUBDIVISION

202 FARM CREEK
214 FARM CREEK
218 FARM CREEK
224 FARM CREEK
230 FARM CREEK
238 FARM CREEK
242 FARM CREEK
248 FARM CREEK
258 FARM CREEX
266 FARM CREEK
276 TFARM CREEK
284 FARM CREEK
204 FARM CREEK
208 FARM CREEK
212 FARM CREEK
244 FARM CREEK
252 FARM CREEK
256 FARM CREEK
260 FARM CREEK
268 FARM CREEK
272 FARM CREEK
278 FARM CREEK
282 TFARM CREEK
216 FARM CREEK
228 FARM CREEK
232 FARM CREEK

CT

CT

cT

CT

cT

cT

CcT

CT

CcT

CT

CT

CcT

cr

cT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

cT

CT

CcT
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Page

PERMIT
VALUATION

96,646
143,919
143,919
143,919
143,919
143,919
143,919
143,919
143,919
143,919
143,919
143,919
149,160
149,160
149,160
149,160
149,160
149,160
149,160
149,160
149,160
149,160
149,160
149,160
149,160

149,169
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12/05/22
Report:

B:26:44
EPVALNEWR1

PERMIT OWNER NAME
TYPE

M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC

M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC

STONE MARTIN BUILDERS

STONE MARTIN BUILDERS

RN2 STONE MARTIN BUILDERS

RN2 ALPINE DEVELOPMENT

APT1
COMN
RLGN
RN1
RN2

NEW APARTMENT
COMMERCIAL NEW

RESIDENTIAL NEW

nenuowan

RELIGIOUS BUILDING NEW

= OWNER

city Of Dothan
BP VALUATION REPORT - NEW CONSTRUCTS

PERMIT #

2300000526
2300000527
2300000554
2300000573
2300000573

2200002792

RESIDENTIAL NEW - HOMEBUILDER

ISSUED
DATE
11/28/22
11/28/22
11/28/22
11/30/22
11/30/22

11/23/z2

ADDRESS
SUBDIVISION

236 FARM CREEK CT
240 FARM CREEK CT

110 WATTS WAY
CHARLESTON MILLS PHASE I
116 ELIZABETH LN
HOUSTON COMMERCIAL PARK
116 ELIZABETH LN
CHARLESTON MILLS PHASE II
160 CORAL LN

LX

Page

SEWER? PERMIT
VALUATION

Y
149,160

Y
149,160

¥
504, 852

¥
595,350

Y
595,350

¥
180,549

¥
12,330,901
—==z=======
19,529,627
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