

PERMIT TYPE	OWNER NAME	PERMIT #	ISSUED DATE	ADDRESS SUBDIVISION	SEWER?	PERMIT VALUATION
APT1	HONEYSUCKLE PLACE APTS. LTD	2300000532	11/21/22	1780 HONEYSUCKLE RD BLD H		1,760,000
APT1	HONEYSUCKLE PLACE APTS. LTD	2300000533	11/21/22	1780 HONEYSUCKLE RD BLD I	Y	2,142,468
APT1	HONEYSUCKLE PLACE APTS. LTD	2300000534	11/21/22	1780 HONEYSUCKLE RD BLD J	Y	2,142,468
						-----
						6,044,936
**						
COMN	EXPRESS OIL CHANGE & TIRE ENG	2300000376	11/21/22	1648 ROSS CLARK CIR	Y	800,000
COMN	WD DOTHAN TRUST	2300000423	11/14/22	1157 ROSS CLARK CIR	N	87,000
COMN	HONEYSUCKLE PLACE APTS. LTD	2300000531	11/21/22	1780 HONEYSUCKLE RD BLD G DOTHAN WINN-DIXIE MARKETPLACE	Y	266,790
						-----
						1,153,790
**						
RN2	GILBERT CONSTRUCTION CO. INC.	2300000281	11/02/22	137 HEYWARD DR	Y	204,387
RN2	GILBERT CONSTRUCTION CO. INC	2300000282	11/02/22	139 HEYWARD DR	Y	204,387
RN2	CWS, LLC	2300000286	11/01/22	208 WICKLOW DR	Y	450,922
RN2	WILSON RON	2300000294	11/15/22	114 ST REGIS LN	Y	937,830
RN2	CWS	2300000311	11/02/22	562 RIDGELAND RD	Y	265,734
RN2	COTTAGES DOTHAN PHS 5	2300000379	11/14/22	102 FARM CREEK CT	Y	96,646
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000380	11/14/22	106 FARM CREEK CT	Y	96,646
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT	2300000382	11/14/22	121 FARM CREEK CT	Y	149,160
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000383	11/14/22	114 FARM CREEK CT	Y	96,646
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT	2300000384	11/14/22	116 FARM CREEK CT	Y	96,646
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT	2300000386	11/14/22	117 FARM CREEK CT	Y	149,160
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT, LLC	2300000387	11/14/22	118 FARM CREEK CT	Y	143,919
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT	2300000388	11/14/22	111 FARM CREEK CT	Y	149,160
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT	2300000389	11/14/22	124 FARM CREEK CT	Y	149,160
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT	2300000390	11/14/22	101 FARM CREEK CT	Y	149,160
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT	2300000391	11/14/22	120 FARM CREEK CT	Y	149,160

PERMIT TYPE	OWNER NAME	PERMIT #	ISSUED DATE	ADDRESS SUBDIVISION	SEWER?	PERMIT VALUATION
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT	2300000392	11/14/22	108 FARM CREEK CT	Y	149,160
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT	2300000393	11/14/22	100 FARM CREEK CT	Y	149,160
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT, LLC	2300000394	11/14/22	110 FARM CREEK CT	Y	143,919
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT	2300000395	11/14/22	123 FARM CREEK CT	Y	143,919
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT	2300000396	11/14/22	119 FARM CREEK CT	Y	143,919
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT	2300000397	11/14/22	109 FARM CREEK CT	Y	143,919
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT	2300000398	11/14/22	105 FARM CREEK CT	Y	143,919
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT, LLC	2300000400	11/14/22	104 FARM CREEK CT	Y	143,919
RN2	COTTAGES DOTHAN PHS 5	2300000401	11/14/22	107 FARM CREEK CT	Y	96,646
RN2	COTTAGES DOTHAN PHS 5	2300000402	11/14/22	115 FARM CREEK CT	Y	96,646
RN2	COTTAGES DOTHAN PHS 5	2300000403	11/14/22	103 FARM CREEK CT	Y	96,646
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT	2300000464	11/28/22	206 FARM CREEK CT	Y	143,919
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000466	11/28/22	200 FARM CREEK CT	Y	143,919
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000467	11/28/22	288 FARM CREEK CT	Y	96,646
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000469	11/28/22	286 FARM CREEK CT	Y	96,646
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000470	11/28/22	280 FARM CREEK CT	Y	96,646
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000471	11/28/22	270 FARM CREEK CT	Y	96,646
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000472	11/28/22	264 FARM CREEK CT	Y	96,646
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000477	11/28/22	262 FARM CREEK CT	Y	96,646
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000479	11/28/22	254 FARM CREEK CT	Y	96,646
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000480	11/28/22	246 FARM CREEK CT	Y	96,646
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000481	11/28/22	234 FARM CREEK CT	Y	96,646
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000482	11/28/22	222 FARM CREEK CT	Y	96,646
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000483	11/28/22	220 FARM CREEK CT	Y	96,646
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000484	11/28/22	210 FARM CREEK CT	Y	96,646

PERMIT TYPE	OWNER NAME	PERMIT #	ISSUED DATE	ADDRESS SUBDIVISION	SEWER?	PERMIT VALUATION
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000485	11/28/22	202 FARM CREEK CT		96,646
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000486	11/28/22	214 FARM CREEK CT	Y	143,919
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000487	11/28/22	218 FARM CREEK CT	Y	143,919
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000488	11/28/22	224 FARM CREEK CT	Y	143,919
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000493	11/28/22	230 FARM CREEK CT	Y	143,919
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000494	11/28/22	238 FARM CREEK CT	Y	143,919
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000495	11/28/22	242 FARM CREEK CT	Y	143,919
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000505	11/28/22	248 FARM CREEK CT	Y	143,919
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000506	11/28/22	258 FARM CREEK CT	Y	143,919
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000507	11/28/22	266 FARM CREEK CT	Y	143,919
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000508	11/28/22	276 FARM CREEK CT	Y	143,919
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000509	11/28/22	284 FARM CREEK CT	Y	143,919
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000511	11/28/22	204 FARM CREEK CT	Y	149,160
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000512	11/28/22	208 FARM CREEK CT	Y	149,160
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000513	11/28/22	212 FARM CREEK CT	Y	149,160
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000514	11/28/22	244 FARM CREEK CT	Y	149,160
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000515	11/28/22	252 FARM CREEK CT	Y	149,160
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000516	11/28/22	256 FARM CREEK CT	Y	149,160
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000517	11/28/22	260 FARM CREEK CT	Y	149,160
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000518	11/28/22	268 FARM CREEK CT	Y	149,160
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000519	11/28/22	272 FARM CREEK CT	Y	149,160
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT	2300000520	11/28/22	278 FARM CREEK CT	Y	149,160
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000521	11/28/22	282 FARM CREEK CT	Y	149,160
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000522	11/28/22	216 FARM CREEK CT	Y	149,160
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000523	11/28/22	228 FARM CREEK CT	Y	149,160
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000525	11/28/22	232 FARM CREEK CT	Y	149,160

PERMIT TYPE	OWNER NAME	PERMIT #	ISSUED DATE	ADDRESS SUBDIVISION	SEWER?	PERMIT VALUATION
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000526	11/28/22	236 FARM CREEK CT	Y	149,160
RN2	M4 DEVELOPMENT LLC	2300000527	11/28/22	240 FARM CREEK CT	Y	149,160
RN2	STONE MARTIN BUILDERS	2300000554	11/28/22	110 WATTS WAY	Y	504,852
RN2	STONE MARTIN BUILDERS	2300000573	11/30/22	116 ELIZABETH LN CHARLESTON MILLS PHASE I	Y	595,350
RN2	STONE MARTIN BUILDERS	2300000573	11/30/22	116 ELIZABETH LN HOUSTON COMMERCIAL PARK	Y	595,350
RN2	ALPINE DEVELOPMENT	2200002792	11/23/22	160 CORAL LN CHARLESTON MILLS PHASE II	Y	180,949
						-----
						12,330,901
						=====
						19,529,627
						***

APT1 = NEW APARTMENT  
 COMN = COMMERCIAL NEW  
 RLGN = RELIGIOUS BUILDING NEW  
 RN1 = RESIDENTIAL NEW - OWNER  
 RN2 = RESIDENTIAL NEW - HOMEBUILDER